## 504361843 05/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4408534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OTO3D LIMITED	02/23/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Street Address:	GLOBAL IP SERVICES CENTRAL BUILDING, C9 ONE PROCTER AND GAMBLE PLAZA
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15339118

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4967.034US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTY KRANIG	
SIGNATURE:	/Christy Kranig/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4967.034US2 assignment OTO3d to PG#page1.tif source=4967.034US2 assignment OTO3d to PG#page2.tif source=4967.034US2 assignment OTO3d to PG#page3.tif

PATENT 504361843 REEL: 042336 FRAME: 0007

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4967.034US2 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: The Procter & Gamble Company OTO3D LIMITED Street Address: Global IP Services Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Central Building, C9 One Procter and Gamble Plaza [ ]Yes [X]No City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Z Country: <u>United States of America</u> Zip: <u>45202</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: February 23, 2015 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 15/339,118 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Monique M. Perdok ∏Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 3, 2017 Monique M. Perdok/Reg Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS OTO3d Limited, Old House Lane, Broadway Road, Windlesham, Surrey, GU20 6BX, UK, declares that it is the sole owner of certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Liquid Refilling System and Devices, filed in the name(s) of The Procter & Gamble Company of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, as Applicant-Assignee and naming Andrew Graham MASTERS as inventor, Attorney's Docket No. CM4098F and filed in the European Patent Office as Number 14174049.8 on 23 July 2014. (OTO3d Limited grants the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, OTO3d Limited assigns to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest owned by OTO 3d Limited, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by OTO3d Limited, had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. OTO3d Limited further agrees upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense to OTO3d Limited, to assist The Procter & Gamble Company in obtaining signatures for any applications or any other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as The Procter & Gamble Company may direct.

OTO3d Limited requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/795,215 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

PATENT REEL: 032236 FRAME: 0268

Attorney Docket Number CM4098F Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/30/2013

PATENT REEL: 046236 FRAME: 0266